

Kenneth W. Jenkins County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Denise Miranda, as a member of the Westchester County Hispanic Advisory Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Kenneth W. Jenkins, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint Denise Miranda, 25 Stuyvesant Plaza, Mount Vernon, New York as a member of the Westchester County Hispanic Advisory Board, for the term January 17, 2025 to December 31, 2026.

Given under my hand and seal this 17<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025.

Kenneth W. Jenkins County Executive

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: CE@westchestercountyny.gov Telephone: (914)995-2900



Kenneth W. Jenkins Westchester County Executive

January 17, 2025

Ms. Denise Miranda 25 Stuyvesant Plaza Mount Vernon, NY 10552

Dear Ms. Miranda,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Hispanic Advisory Board, effective today, Friday, January 17, 2025. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2026.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either by appearing at the County Clerk's office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

Kenneth W. Jenkins Westchester County Executive

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

KWJ/ts

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

## County Executive Kenneth W. Jenkins' Office

## Hispanic Advisory Board Meeting

4	DATE: 01 / 15 / 2025	Wednesday		
	PRINT FULL NAME	PHONE NUMBER	E-MAIL ADDRESS	ORGANIZATION
1	Sarriela Gromada	914281 4462	GGOMZAlez 1599 @ 6741/.	HAB Preeking
2	Juliana Alzate	(914)218-0065	juliana. alzate Ol@gmail.ca	m HAB
3	MARITZA FASACK	914-610-8530	M.Fasack 43 P quail . com	Women United of Westering
4	CESAR ViDAL	914.943.7522	Cesvidal 1708 Chutura 1	HAB Reeting
5	Alex Acaro	914-426-5166	acaroalex91@gmeil.con	HAB meating
6	SERGID SERRATTO	914-8-24-5942	SERGIO, JERRAITS E NYU. EDU	HAB MEETING)
7	Adrian Rivero	201-681-5819	ARIVERS@ Pace.colu	Pace University
8	Rebecca Tekale	917 487 7888	rtehnla @ pace. idu	face University
9	Gila South nici - Todoran		ascutelnicuta pace.edu	
10	bizette Taylor	203 464 -1866	· Lbz quez @ gna, 1. cm	HAG
11	Landa Machueri	917 937 68:48	lindamachura 9 @ ginail.com	
12	Evelyn Alicen Santians	914-490-3676	lativates chier@hotmail.co	
13	Garmen L. Martin	- legg. 914	c. martinlage 6 surgauce	SURAY WECHAD
14	Shaday Acevedo Buchtempo	914.980.6359	SAB@ latinou.org	Latino U College Access
15	David Duarte	914-953-5983	duarte de Coutlook.com	SBA HAB
16				
17			71	
18				
19				
20				

**PLEASE PRINT** 

<b>COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE</b> For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions					
STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.:					
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )					
I, Den (sc Minule do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support (Print or Type Name)					
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of in and for the in and for the (Print or Type Board Name)					
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability. Date: <u>Appendix</u> (Signature)					
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $12^{+}$ day of <u>February</u> , $2025$ .					
Non R D					
(Signature)					
Mariene Ramirez	×.				
(Print or Type Name)					
(Title of Official Administering Oath)	MARLENE RAMIREZ NOTARY PUELIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01RA8418075 Quetifud in New York County Commission Expires June 01, 2025				
Mail <b>original</b> Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Exec 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing <u>within thirty (30) days</u> of the commencer notice of appointment.					